
State Total approved: 22,440

COUNTY TOTAL RECIPIENTS RACE
ALAMANCE 1 A
ALAMANCE 59 AA
ALAMANCE 14 NA
ALAMANCE 2 O
ALAMANCE 238 W
ALAMANCE 61

375

ALEXANDER 13 AA
ALEXANDER 2 NA
ALEXANDER 111 W
ALEXANDER 17

143

ALLEGHANY 2 AA
ALLEGHANY 2 NA
ALLEGHANY 59 W
ALLEGHANY 12

75

ANSON 48 AA
ANSON 1 H
ANSON 1 NA
ANSON 50 W
ANSON 16

116

ASHE 2 AA
ASHE 6 NA
ASHE 151 W
ASHE 39

198

AVERY 1 NA
AVERY 62 W
AVERY 10

73

BEAUFORT 1 A
BEAUFORT 59 AA
BEAUFORT 1 NA
BEAUFORT 83 W
BEAUFORT 27

171

BERTIE 1 A
BERTIE 25 AA
BERTIE 1 NA
BERTIE 31 W
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BERTIE 14
72

BLADEN 56 AA
BLADEN 4 NA
BLADEN 2 O
BLADEN 104 W
BLADEN 31

197

BRUNSWICK 47 AA
BRUNSWICK 7 NA
BRUNSWICK 1 O
BRUNSWICK 181 W
BRUNSWICK 38

274

BUNCOMBE 14 AA
BUNCOMBE 11 NA
BUNCOMBE 3 O
BUNCOMBE 339 W
BUNCOMBE 53

420

BURKE 14 AA
BURKE 4 NA
BURKE 2 O
BURKE 312 W
BURKE 44

376

CABARRUS 36 AA
CABARRUS 1 H
CABARRUS 10 NA
CABARRUS 2 O
CABARRUS 348 W
CABARRUS 52

449

CALDWELL 1 A
CALDWELL 18 AA
CALDWELL 1 H
CALDWELL 5 NA
CALDWELL 311 W
CALDWELL 50

386

CAMDEN 4 AA
CAMDEN 7 W

2



State Total approved: 22,440

COUNTY TOTAL RECIPIENTS RACE

NORTH CAROLINA SENIOR CARE ENROLLMENT 
November 2002 - September 2003

CAMDEN 1
12

CARTERET 2 A
CARTERET 10 AA
CARTERET 1 H
CARTERET 69 W
CARTERET 15

97

CASWELL 17 AA
CASWELL 1 NA
CASWELL 43 W
CASWELL 9

70

CATAWBA 28 AA
CATAWBA 12 NA
CATAWBA 2 O
CATAWBA 437 W
CATAWBA 71

550

CHATHAM 23 AA
CHATHAM 1 H
CHATHAM 2 NA
CHATHAM 141 W
CHATHAM 21

188

CHEROKEE 2 AA
CHEROKEE 1 H
CHEROKEE 1 NA
CHEROKEE 95 W
CHEROKEE 18

117

CHOWAN 22 AA
CHOWAN 1 O
CHOWAN 39 W
CHOWAN 13

75

CLAY 1 AA
CLAY 1 NA
CLAY 67 W
CLAY 10

79
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CLEVELAND 40 AA
CLEVELAND 2 H
CLEVELAND 4 NA
CLEVELAND 292 W
CLEVELAND 51

389

COLUMBUS 72 AA
COLUMBUS 9 NA
COLUMBUS 1 O
COLUMBUS 182 W
COLUMBUS 44

308

CRAVEN 48 AA
CRAVEN 4 H
CRAVEN 10 NA
CRAVEN 2 O
CRAVEN 133 W
CRAVEN 32

229

CUMBERLAND 2 A
CUMBERLAND 116 AA
CUMBERLAND 4 H
CUMBERLAND 15 NA
CUMBERLAND 2 O
CUMBERLAND 191 W
CUMBERLAND 50

380

CURRITUCK 7 AA
CURRITUCK 1 NA
CURRITUCK 35 W
CURRITUCK 4

47

DARE 1 NA
DARE 22 W
DARE 5

28

DAVIDSON 39 AA
DAVIDSON 9 NA
DAVIDSON 2 O
DAVIDSON 488 W
DAVIDSON 70

608
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DAVIE 6 AA
DAVIE 63 W
DAVIE 9

78

DUPLIN 74 AA
DUPLIN 5 NA
DUPLIN 172 W
DUPLIN 37

288

DURHAM 2 A
DURHAM 52 AA
DURHAM 3 H
DURHAM 5 NA
DURHAM 111 W
DURHAM 25

198

EDGECOMBE 88 AA
EDGECOMBE 9 NA
EDGECOMBE 104 W
EDGECOMBE 39

240

FORSYTH 2 A
FORSYTH 83 AA
FORSYTH 2 H
FORSYTH 5 NA
FORSYTH 5 O
FORSYTH 290 W
FORSYTH 53

440

FRANKLIN 48 AA
FRANKLIN 1 NA
FRANKLIN 71 W
FRANKLIN 23

143

GASTON 1 A
GASTON 56 AA
GASTON 4 H
GASTON 13 NA
GASTON 2 O
GASTON 616 W
GASTON 103

795
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GATES 9 AA
GATES 12 W
GATES 4

25

GRAHAM 1 NA
GRAHAM 29 W
GRAHAM 5

35

GRANVILLE 91 AA
GRANVILLE 2 NA
GRANVILLE 62 W
GRANVILLE 12

167

GREENE 12 AA
GREENE 1 NA
GREENE 44 W
GREENE 9

66

GUILFORD 1 A
GUILFORD 175 AA
GUILFORD 3 H
GUILFORD 12 NA
GUILFORD 3 O
GUILFORD 580 W
GUILFORD 99

873

HALIFAX 65 AA
HALIFAX 9 NA
HALIFAX 123 W
HALIFAX 34

231

HARNETT 1 A
HARNETT 32 AA
HARNETT 1 H
HARNETT 7 NA
HARNETT 208 W
HARNETT 36

HAYWOOD 1 AA
HAYWOOD 1 NA
HAYWOOD 111 W
HAYWOOD 17

6



State Total approved: 22,440

COUNTY TOTAL RECIPIENTS RACE

NORTH CAROLINA SENIOR CARE ENROLLMENT 
November 2002 - September 2003

130

HENDERSON 2 AA
HENDERSON 2 H
HENDERSON 1 NA
HENDERSON 2 O
HENDERSON 105 W
HENDERSON 17

129

HERTFORD 32 AA
HERTFORD 1 H
HERTFORD 1 NA
HERTFORD 19 W
HERTFORD 11

64

HOKE 50 AA
HOKE 1 H
HOKE 19 NA
HOKE 40 W
HOKE 20

130

HYDE 17 AA
HYDE 1 NA
HYDE 14 W
HYDE 4

36

IREDELL 1 A
IREDELL 29 AA
IREDELL 1 H
IREDELL 8 NA
IREDELL 2 O
IREDELL 247 W
IREDELL 46

334

JACKSON 1 AA
JACKSON 1 NA
JACKSON 40 W
JACKSON 6

48

JOHNSTON 57 AA
JOHNSTON 5 NA
JOHNSTON 2 O
JOHNSTON 295 W
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JOHNSTON 43
402

JONES 10 AA
JONES 30 W
JONES 3

43

LEE 13 AA
LEE 1 H
LEE 2 NA
LEE 100 W
LEE 15

131

LENOIR 73 AA
LENOIR 2 NA
LENOIR 139 W
LENOIR 34

248

LINCOLN 8 AA
LINCOLN 13 NA
LINCOLN 211 W
LINCOLN 37

269

MACON 3 NA
MACON 82 W
MACON 12

97

MADISON 1 NA
MADISON 30 W
MADISON 4

35

MARTIN 1 A
MARTIN 50 AA
MARTIN 1 NA
MARTIN 67 W
MARTIN 17

136

MCDOWELL 5 AA
MCDOWELL 3 NA
MCDOWELL 127 W
MCDOWELL 15

150
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MECKLENBURG 6 A
MECKLENBURG 106 AA
MECKLENBURG 4 H
MECKLENBURG 10 NA
MECKLENBURG 1 O
MECKLENBURG 409 W
MECKLENBURG 100

636

MITCHELL 7 NA
MITCHELL 86 W
MITCHELL 17

110

MONTGOMERY 14 AA
MONTGOMERY 1 NA
MONTGOMERY 85 W
MONTGOMERY 22

122

MOORE 1 A
MOORE 50 AA
MOORE 6 NA
MOORE 1 O
MOORE 187 W
MOORE 45

290

NASH 75 AA
NASH 2 H
NASH 2 NA
NASH 1 O
NASH 221 W
NASH 50

351

NEW HANOVER 74 AA
NEW HANOVER 6 NA
NEW HANOVER 292 W
NEW HANOVER 52

424

NORTHAMPTON 43 AA
NORTHAMPTON 40 W
NORTHAMPTON 20

103

ONSLOW 17 AA
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ONSLOW 1 H
ONSLOW 4 NA
ONSLOW 2 O
ONSLOW 137 W
ONSLOW 28

189

ORANGE 17 AA
ORANGE 3 NA
ORANGE 69 W
ORANGE 13

102

OTHER 2 W

PAMLICO 15 AA
PAMLICO 1 NA
PAMLICO 38 W
PAMLICO 15

69

PASQUOTANK 15 AA
PASQUOTANK 1 NA
PASQUOTANK 37 W
PASQUOTANK 14

67

PENDER 48 AA
PENDER 5 NA
PENDER 112 W
PENDER 19

184

PERQUIMANS 12 AA
PERQUIMANS 17 W
PERQUIMANS 5

34

PERSON 19 AA
PERSON 117 W
PERSON 16

152

PITT 100 AA
PITT 2 NA
PITT 1 O
PITT 130 W
PITT 40
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273

POLK 2 AA
POLK 48 W
POLK 6

56

RANDOLPH 1 A
RANDOLPH 25 AA
RANDOLPH 3 H
RANDOLPH 11 NA
RANDOLPH 1 O
RANDOLPH 474 W
RANDOLPH 80

595

RICHMOND 15 AA
RICHMOND 3 NA
RICHMOND 66 W
RICHMOND 17

101

ROBESON 83 AA
ROBESON 119 NA
ROBESON 4 O
ROBESON 185 W
ROBESON 49

440

ROCKINGHAM 58 AA
ROCKINGHAM 9 NA
ROCKINGHAM 353 W
ROCKINGHAM 70

490

ROWAN 58 AA
ROWAN 9 NA
ROWAN 1 O
ROWAN 409 W
ROWAN 85

RUTHERFORD 16 AA
RUTHERFORD 1 H
RUTHERFORD 2 NA
RUTHERFORD 157 W
RUTHERFORD 31
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SAMPSON 81 AA
SAMPSON 1 H
SAMPSON 10 NA
SAMPSON 1 O
SAMPSON 233 W
SAMPSON 78

404

SCOTLAND 23 AA
SCOTLAND 13 NA
SCOTLAND 1 O
SCOTLAND 79 W
SCOTLAND 19

135

STANLY 20 AA
STANLY 4 NA
STANLY 204 W
STANLY 37

265

STOKES 9 AA
STOKES 6 NA
STOKES 130 W
STOKES 25

170

SURRY 14 AA
SURRY 2 H
SURRY 14 NA
SURRY 1 O
SURRY 357 W
SURRY 58

446

SWAIN 1 NA
SWAIN 31 W
SWAIN 5

37

TRANSYLVANIA 1 A
TRANSYLVANIA 3 AA
TRANSYLVANIA 3 NA
TRANSYLVANIA 40 W
TRANSYLVANIA 11

58

TYRRELL 13 AA
TYRRELL 13 W
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TYRRELL 1
27

UNION 1 A
UNION 22 AA
UNION 5 NA
UNION 203 W
UNION 38

269

VANCE 53 AA
VANCE 1 NA
VANCE 84 W
VANCE 27

165

WAKE 10 A
WAKE 167 AA
WAKE 11 H
WAKE 15 NA
WAKE 3 O
WAKE 429 W
WAKE 82

717

WARREN 38 AA
WARREN 3 NA
WARREN 38 W
WARREN 22

101

WASHINGTON 19 AA
WASHINGTON 1 NA
WASHINGTON 26 W
WASHINGTON 2

48

WATAUGA 1 AA
WATAUGA 3 NA
WATAUGA 75 W
WATAUGA 14

93

WAYNE 102 AA
WAYNE 1 H
WAYNE 5 NA
WAYNE 1 O
WAYNE 207 W
WAYNE 51
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367

WILKES 17 AA
WILKES 9 NA
WILKES 2 O
WILKES 276 W
WILKES 39

343

WILSON 1 A
WILSON 67 AA
WILSON 2 H
WILSON 2 NA
WILSON 115 W
WILSON 33

YADKIN 3 AA
YADKIN 3 NA
YADKIN 176 W
YADKIN 27

209

YANCEY 2 NA
YANCEY 49 W
YANCEY 8

59
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